Y /Y /& L

L T

N = =] ¥

T OO

s zZrrrr

PRESENTED 8Y (= ICIPER
TIRES

Streets of Toronto
July 13-15, 2018

ﬁcaapen TIRES
Isr-cCTuiry

POWERED BY E 5 2=y

Pro Mazda and USF2000
Registration Hours

Thu. 7/12 10:00 am - 1:00 pm
Location - At Series Trailer

Fri. 7/13 7:00 am - 2:00 pm
Sat. 7/14 7:00 am - 1:00 pm
Sun. 7/15 8:00 am - 1:00 pm

Accreditation Center - Enercare
Centre / Salon 110

Indy Lights Registration Hours

Thu. 7/12 8:00 am - 3:00 pm
Fri. 7113 7:30 am - 3:30 pm
Sat. 7/14 7:00 am - 3:30 pm
Sun. 7/15 8:30 am - 4:00 pm

Accreditation Center - Enercare
Centre / Salon 110

Technical Inspection:
Indy Lights

Tech Hours:
Fri. 7/13 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Sat. 7/14 6:30 am - 11:00 am
12:00 pm - 3:00 pm
Sun. 7/15 7:30 am - 12:00 pm

Race Tire Scanning:
Race Event Tires
Fri. 7/13 10:00am -11:00 am

Technical Inspection:
Pro Mazda

Tech Hours:
Thu. 7/12 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 7/13 6:30 am - 11:30 am
12:30 pm - 5:00 pm
Sat. 7/14 6:30 am - 1:00 pm
2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Sun. 7/15 7:30 am - 12:00 pm

Race Tire Scanning:
Race Event Tires

Thu. 7/12 11:00 am - 12:00 pm

Technical Inspection:
USF2000

Tech Hours:
Thu. 7/12 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 7113 6:30 am - 11:30 am
12:30 pm - 5:00 pm

6:30 am - 1:00 pm

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Sun. 7/15 7:30 am - 12:00 pm

Sat. 7/14

Race Tire Scanning:
Race Event Tires
Thu. 7/12 10:00 am -11:00 am

IndyCar Ministry Devotional

Sun. 7/15 9:15 am

Location - IndyCar Tech

IndyCar Ministry Mass /Chapel

Sun. 7/15 8:00 am

Location — ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: Indy Lights

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Fri. 7/13 9:00 am

Pre-Race Driver:

Sat. 7/14 11:30 am

Location — ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: Pro Mazda

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Thu. 7/12 1:00 pm

Pre-Race Driver:
Thu. 7/12 Mandatory 3:30 pm
Sat. 7/14 9:30 am

Location — ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Thu. 7/12 1:00 pm

Pre-Race Driver:
Thu. 7/12 Mandatory 3:30 pm
Sat. 7/14 10:30 am

Location — ECC Presentation Room

Series Listing:

COOPER TIRES INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (Indy Lights)
COOPER TIRES PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (Pro Mazda)
COOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (USF2000)
VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS)

NASCAR PINTY’S SERIES

PORSCHE GT3 CUP CHALLENGE (IMSA)

06/29/2018



Wednesday, July 11, 2018

8:30 AM

Thursday, July 12, 2018

8:00 AM

1:15pPM -
2:30PM -
4:00PM -

2:15pPm
3:30 PM
9:00 PM

Friday, July 13, 2018

6:00 AM -
7:00 AM -
8:00 AM -
8:40 AM -
9:20 AM -
10:05AM -
10:40 AM -
11:.00 AM -
11:40 AM -
11:45AM -
12:55pP™ -
1:30pPM™ -
2:30PM -
3:30pPM -
4:05PM -
5:20pPM -

Saturday, July 14, 2018

6:15PM
8:00AM
8:25 AM
9:05 AM
9:50 AM
10:25 Am
11:25 AM
11:30 AmM
12:40 Pm
12:15pPM
1:15pP™
2:15PM
3:15pP™
3:50 PM
5:05 P™m
6:05 Pm

6:00 AM -
7:00 AM -
8:00 AM -
8:35AM -
9:20 AM -
9:50 AM -
10:50 AM -
11:45AM -
12:40pPm -
1:55pPM -
3:25PM -
5:00pP™m -

6:15PM
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
9:05 AM
9:35 AM
10:35 AmM
11:30 AmM
12:25pPMm
1:40 PM
3:10 PM
4:45 pM
5:45 Pm

Sunday, July 15, 2018

6:00 AM -
7:35 AM
7:55Am -
9:05AM -
9:45AM -
10:40 AM -
11:40 AM -
12:25pP™m -
1:40PM -
3:35PM

6:15 PMm

8:55 AM
9:35 AM
10:25 Am
11:25 AM
12:10PMm
1:25 P™m
2:25pPMm

INDY LIGHTS, PRO MAZDA AND USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

PADDOCK LOAD IN FOR MRTI TEAMS THAT RECEIVE PERMISSION
TWO SEATER AND EVENT CAR RIDES

PROMOTER TRACK WALK, GOLF CARTS, TUGGERS OR WALKING ONLY! TWO WHEELED VEHICLES ARE NOT ALLOWED.

INDY CYCLING CHALLENGE

MRTI| GARAGE HOURS

TRACK INSPECTION

PrRO MAZDA P1

USF2000 P1

GT3 Pl

PRO MAzZDA Q1

vics P1

USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION - ATRIUM
NASCAR PINTY’S SERIES P1

INDY LIGHTS / PRO MAZDA AUTOGRAPH SESSION - ATRIUM
USF2000 Q1

INDY LIGHTS P1

VICS P2

PrRO MAZDA Q2

NASCAR PINTY’S SERIES Q

GT3 P2

MRTI GARAGE HOURS
TRACK INSPECTION
USF2000 Q2

INDY LIGHTS Q1
GT3Q

vics P3

PRO MAZDA R1
USF2000 R1

INDY LIGHTS R1

VICS Q

NASCAR PINTY’S SERIES R
GT3R1

MRTI GARAGE HOURS

TRACK INSPECTION

TWO SEATER AND EVENT CAR RIDES
INDY LIGHTS Q2

USF2000 R2

PRO MAZDA R2

VICS WARM UP

INDY LIGHTS R2

GT3 R2

VICS R

06/29/2018



	8:30 am   Indy Lights, Pro Mazda and USF2000 competitor transporter load-in
	8:00 am    paddock load in for mrti teams that receive permission
	6:00 am - 6:15 pm MRTI garage hours
	7:00 am  - 8:00am track inspection
	8:00 am - 8:25 am Pro Mazda P1
	8:40 am - 9:05 am  USF2000 P1
	9:20 am  - 9:50 am gt3 p1

