





Streets of Toronto July 13-15, 2018

Pro Mazda and USF2000 **Registration Hours**

Thu. 7/12 10:00 am - 1:00 pm Location - At Series Trailer Fri. 7/13 7:00 am - 2:00 pm Sat. 7/14 7:00 am - 1:00 pm 7/15 8:00 am - 1:00 pm Sun.

Accreditation Center - Enercare Centre / Salon 110

Indy Lights Registration Hours

7/12 8:00 am - 3:00 pm Thu. 7/13 7:30 am - 3:30 pm Fri 7:00 am - 3:30 pm 7/14 Sat Sun. 7/15 8:30 am - 4:00 pm

Accreditation Center - Enercare

Centre / Salon 110

Technical Inspection: Indy Lights

Tech Hours:

8:00 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 6:30 am - 11:00 am 7/14 Sat. 12:00 pm - 3:00 pm Sun. 7/15 7:30 am - 12:00 pm

Race Tire Scanning: Race Event Tires

7/13 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Technical Inspection: Pro Mazda

Tech Hours:

8:00 am - 12:00 pm Thu. 7/12 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 6:30 am - 11:30 am 7/13 Fri. 12:30 pm - 5:00 pm 6:30 am - 1:00 pm 7/14 Sat. 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 7:30 am - 12:00 pm Sun. 7/15

Race Tire Scanning:

Race Event Tires Thu. 7/12 11:00 am - 12:00 pm

Technical Inspection: USF2000

Tech Hours:

8:00 am - 12:00 pm Thu. 7/12 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 6:30 am - 11:30 am 7/13 Fri. 12:30 pm - 5:00 pm 6:30 am - 1:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 7:30 am - 12:00 pm 7/14 Sat Sun. 7/15

Race Tire Scanning:

Race Event Tires

Thu. 7/12 10:00 am -11:00 am

IndyCar Ministry Devotional

Sun. 7/15 9:15 am Location - IndyCar Tech

IndyCar Ministry Mass /Chapel

Sun 7/15 8:00 am

Location - ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: Indy Lights

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer 7/13 9:00 am

Pre-Race Driver: Sat. 7/14

11:30 am

Location - ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: Pro Mazda

<u>Crew Chief:</u> @Series Trailer Thu. 7/12 1 1:00 pm

Pre-Race Driver:

Thu. //... 7/14 3:30 pm Mandatory 9:30 am

Location - ECC Presentation Room

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer 1:00 pm Thu. 7/12

Pre-Race Driver:

Thu. 7/12 Sat. 7/14 Mandatory 3:30 pm Sat 10:30 am

Location - ECC Presentation Room

Series Listing:

COOPER TIRES INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (Indy Lights) COOPER TIRES PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (Pro Mazda) COOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF TORONTO PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS (USF2000) **VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS)**

NASCAR PINTY'S SERIES

PORSCHE GT3 CUP CHALLENGE (IMSA)

1 06/29/2018

Wednesday, July 11, 2018

8:30 AM

INDY LIGHTS, PRO MAZDA AND USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

Thursday, July 12, 2018

PADDOCK LOAD IN FOR MRTI TEAMS THAT RECEIVE PERMISSION

2:15 PM TWO SEATER AND EVENT CAR RIDES

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM PROMOTER TRACK WALK, GOLF CARTS, TUGGERS OR WALKING ONLY! TWO WHEELED VEHICLES ARE NOT ALLOWED.
4:00 PM - 9:00 PM INDY CYCLING CHALLENGE

Friday, July 13, 2018

6:00 AM -	6:15 PM	MRTI GARAGE HOURS
7:00 AM -	8:00AM	TRACK INSPECTION
8:00 AM -	8:25 AM	Pro Mazda P1
8:40 AM -	9:05 AM	USF2000 P1
9:20 AM -	9:50 AM	GT3 P1
10:05 AM -	10:25 AM	Pro Mazda Q1
10:40 AM -	11:25 AM	VICS P1
11:00 AM -	11:30 AM	USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION - ATRIUM
11:40 AM -	12:40 PM	NASCAR PINTY'S SERIES P1
11:45 AM -	12:15 PM	INDY LIGHTS / PRO MAZDA AUTOGRAPH SESSION - ATRIUM
12:55 PM -	1:15 PM	USF2000 Q1
1:30 PM -	2:15 PM	INDY LIGHTS P1
2:30 PM -	3:15 PM	VICS P2
3:30 PM -	3:50 PM	Pro Mazda Q2
4:05 PM -	5:05 PM	NASCAR PINTY'S SERIES Q
5:20 PM -	6:05 PM	GT3 P2

Saturday, July 14, 2018 6:00 AM - 6:15 PM

6:00 AM -	6:15 PM	MIRTI GARAGE HOURS
7:00 AM -	8:00 AM	TRACK INSPECTION
8:00 AM -	8:20 AM	USF2000 Q2
8:35 AM -	9:05 AM	INDY LIGHTS Q1
9:20 AM -	9:35 AM	GT3 Q
9:50 AM -	10:35 AM	VICS P3
10:50 AM -	11:30 AM	Pro Mazda R1
11:45 AM -	12:25 PM	USF2000 R1
12:40 PM -	1:40 PM	INDY LIGHTS R1
1:55 PM -	3:10 PM	VICS Q
3:25 PM -	4:45 PM	NASCAR PINTY'S SERIES R
5:00 PM -	5:45 PM	GT3 R1

Sunday, July 15, 2018

6:00 AM -	6:15 PM	MRTI GARAGE HOURS
7:35 AM		TRACK INSPECTION
7:55 AM -	8:55 AM	TWO SEATER AND EVENT CAR RIDES
9:05 AM -	9:35 AM	INDY LIGHTS Q2
9:45 AM -	10:25 AM	USF2000 R2
10:40 AM -	11:25 AM	Pro Mazda R2
11:40 AM -	12:10 PM	VICS WARM UP
12:25 PM -	1:25 PM	INDY LIGHTS R2
1:40 PM -	2:25 PM	GT3 R2
3:35 PM		VICS R

2 06/29/2018